S.D.M.®
VISCOSITY 20
20
ver.1
With this catalogue we are pleased to
present our line of viscosity laboratory
instruments conforming to ASTM IP EN ISO
DIN and related international methods and

ACCESSORIES ON REQUEST
10-0143 RECEIVER
100 ml calibrated to 20, 25 and 75 ml, pack of 3 pcs
10-0140 CALIBRATED CUP WITH ORIFICE
Made of brass, Ø2 mm, with closing-ball-ended rod
10-0141 CALIBRATED CUP WITH ORIFICE
Made of brass, Ø4 mm, with closing-ball-ended rod
10-0146 GO/NOT GO GAUGE
Ø2 mm
10-0144 GO/NOT GO GAUGE
Ø4 mm
10-0145 GO/NOT GO GAUGE
Ø10 mm
10-0332 DIGITAL STOPWATCH
7 digit LCD, max.10 hours, 1/100 sec, digit h=8 mm
T-AS17C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 17C
Scale 19 +27°C, div.0,1°, total imm., l=max 280 mm, blue liquid
T-AS19C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 19C
Scale 49 +57°C, div.0,1°, total imm., l=max 280 mm, blue liquid
T-IP8C/B THERMOMETER IP 8C
Scale 0 +45°C, div.0,2°, imm.65 mm, l=340 mm, blue liquid
CONSUMABLES

10-0168 SUCTION PIPETTE
Made of glass
10-0169 CUP COVER
10-0171 CUP CLEANING PLUNGER
10-0332 DIGITAL STOPWATCH
7 digit LCD, max.10 hours, 1/100 sec, digit h=8 mm
10-0371/50 SILICONE OIL 50 cSt
For temperature from 100°C (212°F) to 200°C (392°F), pack
of 20 kg
10-0371/350 SILICONE OIL 350 cSt
For temperature from 150°C (302°F) to 250°C (482°F), pack
of 20 kg
For ASTM D88
T-AS17C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 17C
Scale 19 +27°C, div.0,1°, total imm., l=max 280 mm, blue liquid
T-AS18C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 18C
Scale 34 +42°C, div.0,1°, total imm., l=max 305 mm, blue liquid
T-AS19C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 19C
Scale 49 +57°C, div.0,1°, total imm., l=max 280 mm, blue liquid
T-AS20C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 20C
Scale 57 +65°C, div.0,1°, total imm., l=max 280 mm, blue liquid
T-AS21C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 21C
Scale 79 +87°C, div.0,1°, total imm., l=max 280 mm, blue liquid
T-AS22C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 22C
Scale 95 +103°C, div.0,1°, total imm., l=max 305 mm, blue
liquid
For ASTM E102
T-AS77F/B THERMOMETER ASTM 77F
Scale 245 +265°F, div.0,5°, total imm., l=max 280 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS78F/B THERMOMETER ASTM 78F
Scale 295 +315°F, div.0,5°, total imm., l=max 280 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS79F/G THERMOMETER ASTM 79F
Scale 345 +365°F, div.0,5°, total imm., l=275 mm, gallium
liquid
T-AS80F/G THERMOMETER ASTM 80F
Scale 395 +415°F, div.0,5°, total imm., l=275 mm, gallium liquid
T-AS81F/G THERMOMETER ASTM 81F
Scale 445 +465°F, div.0,5°, total imm., l=275 mm, gallium
liquid
T-AS108F/B THERMOMETER ASTM 108F
Scale 270 +290°F, div.0,5°, total imm., l=max 280 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS109F/B THERMOMETER ASTM 108F
Scale 320 +340°F, div.0,5°, total imm., l=375 mm, blue liquid

- Power supply: 230V ±10% 50/60Hz
- Power: 800W
- Dimensions: 40x29x64 cm
- Weight: 12 kg
P/N
270 ENGLER VISCOMETER
ACCESSORIES ON REQUEST
10-0261 SIEVE
300 µm (No.50) Ø75 mm
10-0265 TESTING FLASK
50 ml, graduate calibrated at 20°C, pack of 3 pcs
10-0267 CALIBRATION FLASK KOHLRAUSCH
200 ml, graduation mark calibrated at 20°C, pack of 3 pcs
10-0332 DIGITAL STOPWATCH
7 digit LCD, max.10 hours, 1/100 sec, digit h=8 mm
T-AS23C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 23C
Scale 18 +28°C, div.0,2°, imm. 90 mm, l=max 217 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS24C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 24C
Scale 39 +54°C, div.0,2°, imm. 90 mm, l=max 242 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS25C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 25C
Scale 95 +105°C, div.0,2°, imm. 90 mm, l=max 217 mm, blue
liquid
T-IP76C/B THERMOMETER IP 76C
Scale 10 +55°C, div.0,5°, imm. 93 mm, l=240 mm, blue liquid

KINEMATIC VISCOMETERS
ASTM D2170 IP 319 KINEMATIC VISCOSITY OF ASPHALTS (BITUMENS)
This test method covers procedures for the determination of kinematic viscosity of liquid asphalts, road oils, and distillation
residues of liquid asphalts all at 60 °C [140 °F] and of liquid asphalt binders at 135 °C (275 °F) in the range from 6 to 100.000
mm2/s (cSt)
EN 12595 KINEMATIC VISCOSITY OF BITUMEN AND BITUMINOUS BINDERS
For the determination of the kinematic viscosity of bituminous binders at 60°C and 135 °C in the range from 6 to 300.000
mm2/s (cSt).
Bituminous Emulsions are not covered within the scope of this method.
390
16
17
10-0372
10-0373
VISCOMETER BATH P/N 390 VISCOSITY
T-AS47C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 47C
Scale 58,6 +61,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-IP100C/B THERMOMETER IP 100C
Scale 78,6 +81,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS48C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 48C
Scale 80,6 +83,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS129C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 129C
Scale 91,6 +94,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS121C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 121C
Scale 98,6 +101,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS110C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 110C
Scale 133,6 +136,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=305 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS132C/G THERMOMETER ASTM 132C
Scale 148,6 +151,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm,
gallium liquid
SPARE PARTS
14-0002 PROBE PT100A

ACCESSORIES ON REQUEST
10-0371/10 SILICONE OIL 10 cSt
For temperature from ambient to 100°C (212°F), pack of 20 l
10-0371/50 SILICONE OIL 50 cSt
For temperature from 100°C (212°F) to 200°C (392°F), pack
of 20 kg
10-0372 VISCOSITY TEMPERATURE CHARTS
For liquid petroleum products, charts I thru VII
10-0373 FILTER
75 µm
10-0374 STOPPER FOR GLASS CAPILLARY VISCOMETER
Made of silicone, pack of 5 pcs
10-0375 METALLIC SYRINGE
10-0332 DIGITAL STOPWATCH
7 digit LCD, max.10 hours, 1/100 sec, digit h=8 mm
T-AS128C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 128C
Scale -1,4 +1,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS44C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 44C
Scale 18,6 +21,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS45C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 45C
Scale 23,6 +26,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS118C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 118C
Scale 28,6 +31,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS28C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 28C
Scale 36,6 +39,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS120C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 120C
Scale 38,6 +41,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS46C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 46C
Scale 48,6 +51,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
T-AS29C/B THERMOMETER ASTM 29C
Scale 52,6 +55,4°C, div.0,05°, total imm., l=max 310 mm, blue
liquid
VISCOMETER BATH P/N 370 VISCOSITY
DESCRIPTION